the digital sabotage is in an amount greater than two hundred

fifty dollars ($250) but not greater than five hundred dollars

($500);

(3)  a fourth degree felony when the damage

caused by the digital sabotage is in an amount greater than

five hundred dollars ($500) but not greater than two thousand

five hundred dollars ($2,500);

(4)  a fourth degree felony when the damage

caused by the digital sabotage is not greater than five hundred

dollars ($500) if within the previous ten years the person has

incurred two prior convictions pursuant to Paragraph (1) or (2)

of this subsection;

(5)  a third degree felony when the damage

caused by the digital sabotage is in an amount greater than two

thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) but not greater than

twenty thousand dollars ($20,000); and

(6)  a second degree felony when the damage

caused by the digital sabotage is in an amount greater than

twenty thousand dollars ($20,000).

C.  A person who commits three or more separate